Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner of  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ronald V. Schauer	<b>W Y Y</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Ronald V. Schauer	Name: S-B Power Tool Company
Rohard V. Schader	Name
	Internal Address: 4300 West Peterson
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Chicago, Illinois 60646
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: January 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes C No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/597,343	B. Patent No.(s)
filed February 6, 1996	
Additional numbers attac	iched? 🖸 Yes 🛱 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Suite 8660 - Sears Tower	was submitted 4/23/98.
233 South Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
Chicago, Illinois 60606	any deficiencies.
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	07–2069
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\circ$
Roger D. Greer	Sept. 22, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OIPE	10 1000
(Pev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) JAN 2 3 1998	18-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner Pater. 100	0636492 Ariginal documents or copy thereof.
TRADEM -	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):  Ronald V. Schauer	
Ronald V. Schauer	Name: S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □CNo	Internal Address: 4300 West Peterson
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 1-23-98	Chicago, IL 60646
Assignment	Street Address: 4300 West Peterson
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60646
D Other	July 217
Execution Date: 1-6-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   VesXX No
08/587,343	GROUP 21
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Roger D. Greer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd	XX Enclosed
233 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 8660	- XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Only in the event proper payment is not
Street Address:	enclosed.  8. Deposit account number: 07-2069
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/1338 VINIOUM 00000104 08587343 C:581 40.00 0P DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Steven P. Fallon	Jeff 1-21-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald V. Schauer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9480 Sugar Babe Drive, Gilroy, California 95020, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

## SPEED CONTROL DEVICE FOR ELECTRICAL MOTOR-DRIVEN APPARATUS

for which application for a Utility Patent of the United States has been filed on February 6, 1996, Serial No. 08/597,343; and

WHEREAS, S-B POWER TOOL CO., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 4300 West Peterson, Chicago, Illinois 60646-5999, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in any foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 9390 FRAME: 0439 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date January 6, 1998	Ronald V. Schauer
State of Call Forma	)
County of Santaclara	)ss. )
I hereby certify that Ronald V. Schauer befor	e me personally appeared and acknowledged that the

(Notarial Seal)

PARESH AFRICAWALA
Commission # 1111672
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
Comm Expires Feb 15, 2001

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Feb 15 2001

F:\DATA\WP60\0212\61990\61875.ASG

RECORDED: 09/22/1998